Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17690A evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the operation

EV Kit Performance Report
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17690A EV when
contacting these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
S NO Designation Qty Description Manufacturer Partnumber-1 Manufacturer Partnumber-2
1 C1 1 47µF±20%, 50V,ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC SMT(CASE_D8) PANASONIC EEEFK1H470P
2 C2, C3 2 2.2µF±10% 100V X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER72A225KA35 TDK CGA6N3X7R2A225K230
3 C4,C16,C17 3 2.2µF±10%,50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) TDK C2012X7R1H225K
4 C5 1 2200pF, 10%, 100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71C473KA01
5 C6 1 0.047uF±10%,16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71C473KA01
6 C7 1 00.047uF±10%,50V,  X7R ceramic capacitor 0402) Murata GRM155R71H473KE14
7 C8 1 470pF ±10%,50V,  X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71H471K or GRM155R71H471KA01 KEMET C0402S471K5RAC
8 C9 1 220pF ±10%,100V,  X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R72A221KA01
9 C10, C11 2 100µF±20%, 6.3V, X7S ceramic capacitor(1210) Murata  GRM32EC70J107ME15
10 C12 1 OPEN (0402)
11 C13 1 1000PF±10%, 1500V, 7R ceramic capacitor (1206) AVX 1206SC102KAT
12 C14 1 1uF±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor(0805) Murata GRM21BR71H105KA12 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CL21B105KBFNNNE
13 C15 1 0.01uF±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor(0402) Murata GRM155R71H103KA88 TDK C0402C103K5RAC
14 D1 1 100V/2A, (POWERDI-123), DIODE DIODES INCORPORATED DFLS2100
15 D2 1 100V/0.3A, (SOD-123), DIODE DIODES INCORPORATED 1N4148W-7-F
16 D3 1 5.6V/1W, (SMA,DO-214AC), ZENER DIODE DIODES INCORPORATED SMAZ5V6-FDITR-ND CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CMZ5919B
17 Q1 1 150V/16A/69W, (POWER-56), MOSFET: NCH FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR FDMS86252
18 Q2 1 30V/51A/62.5W, (POWERFLAT-56 ), MOSFET: NCH ST MICROELECTRONICS STL51N3LLH5
19 R1, R5 2 10kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK YAGEO PHICOMP RC0402FR-0710K
20 R2 1 280kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2803X
21 R3 1 10.7kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K7FK
22 R4 1 274kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402274KFK
23 R6 1 124kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402124KFK
24 R7 1 60.4kΩ ±1% resistor (1206) VISHAY CRCW120660K4FK
25 R8 1 165kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW0402165KFK
26 R9 1 33.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023322FK
27 R10 1 4.3kΩ ±5% resistor (0402) YAGEO RC0402JR-074K3L
28 R11 1 47Ω ±5% resistor (1210) VISHAY DRALORIC CRCW121047R0JNEAHP
29 R12 1 0.062Ω ±1% resistor (0805) PANASONIC  ERJ6BWFR062
30 R13,R19 2 OPEN (0402)
31 R14 1 0Ω ±0% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00X
32 R15 1 3.74kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ2RKF3741
33 R16 1 2.2Ω ±1% resistor (0402 ) VISHAY DALE CRCW04022R20FK
34 R17 1 10Ω ±1% resistor (0402 ) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210R0FK YAGEO  9C04021A10R0FL
35 R18 1 2.49kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04022K49FK
36 R20 1 147kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE  CRCW0402147KFK
37 R21 1 22Ω ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE  CRCW040222R0FK
38 T1 1 EP10,8-pin SMT, 46.4μH,1.5A,(1-4):(5-8)=1:0.18 SUMIDA 12387-T104
39 U1 1 MAX17690, TQFN16-EP,  Flyback converters MAX17690ATE+
40 U2 1 MAX17606,  TSOT23-6,  Flyback converters MAX17606AZT+
SUPPLIER WEBSITE